# 2023 HERZING UNIVERSITY CHAMBER SCHOLARSHIP



The Kenosha Area Chamber of Commerce awards scholarships to individuals that display positive character, leadership skills, community involvement, and future aspirations.



### **OVERVIEW**

Herzing University has generously partnered with the Kenosha Area Chamber of Commerce to award two (2) scholarships to prospective students chosen by the Chamber's scholarship committee. Scholarship recipients can enroll in any of the Herzing University programs offered on campus or online including degrees at the associate's or bachelor's level.

The scholarship is intended to be a "debt-free full-ride", which means the cost of all tuition, fees, and books will be covered in full after federal, state, institutional, and other grants or scholarships are applied for and accepted by the student, when eligible.

## **QUALIFICATIONS**

- · Have a High School Diploma, G.E.D., or equivalent
- Meet minimum academic requirements of the University and specific program of study
- Be a Kenosha Area Chamber of Commerce Member, or an employee of a member, for at least 12 consecutive months
- Applicants must have demonstrated community involvement which might include volunteering, community groups, religious organizations, and clubs
- Maintain full-time enrollment status (at least 12 credits per semester) in an associate, bachelor or master's degree program
- Have a valid ISIR on file (state and federal grants for which the student qualifies will be awarded first, prior to the institutional scholarship)
- Agree to write one future 300–400 word social media post for Herzing University about his or her college experience
- Agree to share their experience with Chamber Members via social media or at a Chamber event

# **WRITTEN STATEMENT**

Please attach a typewritten statement (two pages or less) explaining your experiences and aspirations that include:

- Leadership
- Community involvement
- Extracurricular activities (arts, sports, clubs, work, etc.)
- Honors, awards and / or recognitions
- What you have personally and professionally gained from your experiences
- Future aspirations

### **CHECKLIST**

- Application Form
- Written Statement as required (see above)
- O Letters of recommendation

### **DEADLINES**

Submit completed package by Wednesday, May 31, 2023

Be available for interview on Tuesday, June 13, 2023

Herzing University, an accredited private nonprofit institution, encompasses 11 campuses in eight states, a continuing education division, an online division, and has a current enrollment of approximately 6,000 students. Founded in Milwaukee in 1965, today the University offers career-focused, convenient and caring education for master's, bachelor's, and associate degrees, diplomas and continuing education in the fields of nursing, technology, business, healthcare and public safety. Herzing University is accredited by the Higher Learning Commission; www.hlcommission.org or (800) 621-7440. More information about Herzing University is available at: www.herzing.edu

# 2023 HERZING UNIVERSITY CHAMBER SCHOLARSHIP



Scholarship package due Wednesday, May 31, 2023

Scan and email completed package (see checklist) to info@kenoshaareachamber.com

Or drop off Scholarship package to 600 52nd Street, Suite 130, Kenosha, Monday-Friday between 8:00am – 4:30pm

full name		
street address	city	zip
phone number	email address	
chamber member name		
Chamber member name		
intended course of study at Herzing Universit	су	
Current Associate or Bachelors degr	rees, if any:	
college name	type of degree(s)	
additional certifications		
additional certifications		
O I certify that all information given	n on this application is true and complete to	the best of my knowledge.
applicant signature		date
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
membership verified by (initials)	interview date ar	nd time
date of first notification (initials)	date of final notification (initials)	final determination